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(Entrance Examination for Admission to the P.G. Courses in the Teaching\
Departments, 2020

CSS

M.Com. (Global Business Operations)

General Instructions

1. The Question Paper is having two Parts — Part ‘A’ Objective type (60%) & Part ‘B’
Descriptive type (40%).

2. Objective type questions which carry 1 mark each are to be (v) ‘tick marked’ in the
response sheets against the appropriate answers provided.

3. 8 questions are to be answered out of 12 questions carrying 5 marks each in Part ‘B’.

Negative marking : 0.25 marks will be deducted for each wrong answer
in Part ‘A’.

Time : 2 Hours Max. Marks : 100
To be filled in by the Candidate

Register | in Figures
Number

in words

PART — A
(Objective Type)
Choose appropriate answer from the options in the questions. One mark each.
(60 x 1 = 60 marks)

1. Who was appointed as the 10" President of Asian Development Bank (ADB) on
2" December 2019?

a) Taroichi Yoshida b) Masatsugu Asakawa
c) Haruhiko Kuroda d) Tadao Chino



2. What was the Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of India for the financial year
(FY20) as per the CRISIL (formerly Credit Rating Information Services of India

Limited)?
a) 5.1% b) 5.3%
c) 5.5% d 57%

3. Where was the 3" edition of the Global Ayurveda Summit 2019 held?
a) Kochi, Kerala b) Mumbai, Maharashtra
c) New Delhi, Delhi d) Kolkata, West Bengal
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10.

Name the Indian delegate, who chaired the 10" Meeting of the Heads of
Departments of Member-States of SCO (Shanghai Cooperation Organization)
2019.

a) Ram Nath Kovind b) Rajnath Singh
c) Amit Shah d) Narendra Modi

What is the revised Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of India for the FY20 (Fiscal
Year 20) forecasted by the Japanese brokerage firm Nomura?

a) 5.2% b) 4.9%
c) 5.5% d) 6.1%

Which country is set to host the World Kabaddi Cup 2019?
a) Punjab, India b) Wellington, New Zealand
c) Canberra, Australia d) Colombo, Sri Lanka

Name the Financial Service Provider (FSP), which is exempted by the new
“Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency and Liquidation Proceedings of Financial
Service Providers and Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2019.

a) Consumer-Finance Companies b) Insurance Companies
c) Banks d) Credit Unions

Which of the following countries participated in the first ever ‘CT-TTX’ (counter
terrorism table-top exercise) hosted by National Investigation Agency (NIA)?

a) SAARC Countries b) ASEAN Countries
c) Quad Countries d) BRICS Countries

Who won the India’s Highest Literary award, “55M Jnanpith Award 2019"?
a) Ayyappa Paniker b) Vyloppilli Sreedhara Menon
c) Edasseri Govindan Nair d) Akkitham Achuthan Namboodri

Who was appointed as the 23" Prime Minister of Sri Lanka?
a) Sirimavo Bandaranayake b) Percy Mahinda Rajapaksa
c) Ratnasiri Wickremanayake d) D.M. Jayaratne
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Who was appointed as the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Kerala Bank?
a) B. Ashok b) Rajamanikyam
c) P.S.Rajan d) Kausigan

What was the increased authorized capital of Food Corporation of India (FCI)?
a) Rs. 17,000 crores b) Rs. 12,000 crores
c) Rs. 15,000 crores d) Rs. 10,000 crores

Which firm has became the first company to list its commercial papers on the
stock exchanges?

a) Capital First Ltd.

b) Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. (ABFL)

c) Mahindra Financial Services Limited
d) Bajaj Finserv Ltd.

Minimum Registrable Turnover Limit in GST that applicable to Kerala
a) 4/- Lakhs b) 1.5 Crores
c) 10/- Lakhs d) 19/- Lakhs

A computer program that converts assembly language to machine language is
a) Compiler b) Interpreter
c) Assembler d) Comparator

The mean of a distribution is 14 and the standard deviation is 5. What is the
value of the coefficient of variation?

a) 60.4% b) 48.3%
c) 35.7% d) 27.8%

The sum of the percent frequencies for all classes will always equal
a) one

b) the number of classes

c) the number of items in the study

d) 100
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Which of the following is not based on all the observations?
a) Arithmetic mean b) Geometric mean
c) Harmonic mean d) Weighted mean

The middle value of an ordered array of numbers is the
a) Mode b) Mean
c) Median d) Mid-Point

Formula written as quartile deviation divided by sum of third and first quartile is
used to calculate

a) co-efficient of quartile deviation b) co-efficient of quartiles
c) co-efficient of inter quartiles d) co-efficient of central tendency

1% quartile is also known as
a) lower quartile b) upper quartile
c) median d) geometric mean

In a week the prices of a bag of rice were 350, 280, 340, 290, 320, 310, 300. The
range is

a) 60 b) 70
c) 80 d) 100

A and B earned a profit of Rs. 500,000 from a business and their ratio of
investment was 5 : 8 respectively. Profit of each should be

a) Rs. 200,000 and 300,000 b) Rs. 150,000 and 350,000
c) Rs. 450,000 and 50,000 d) Rs. 192,308 and 307,692

The population of Hottown was 4500 in 1990. In 1994, it had decreased to 3600.
Find the percent decrease in population during those four years.

a) 80% b) 90%
c) 16.2% d) 20%
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

You receive a grade of 75% on a test of 60 questions. How many questions did
you answer correctly?

a)

c)

45
12

b)
d)

8
50

The cost of an article including 15% for taxes is 138.00. What is the cost of the
article without taxes?

a)

c)

120.00
20.70

b)
d)

117.30
92.00

The average of the following group of numbers 43, 29, 51, 36, 33, 42, 32 is

b)
d)

33
43

Ram had marks of 80, 94, 70, 68 and 83 on five tests. His average score is

a) 36

c) 38
between

a) 65and 70
c) 75and 80

b)
d)

70 and 75
80 and 85

Which one of the following is a relative measure of dispersion?

a)

c)

Coefficient of correlation will be always

a)

c)

Goodness of fit of a distribution is tested by

a)

c)

Standard deviation

Co-efficient of variation

More than O

Less than —1

t-test
f-test

b)
d)

b)
d)

b)
d)

Variance

None of the above

More than -1

Between —1 and +1

chi-square test

none of the above
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32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Which of the following is the tool of measure of the variation of the items
a) Mode b) Mean
c) Hypothesis d) Dispersion

The Gate way of India is

a) Chennai b) Mumbai

c) Kolkata d) New Delhi

Blue blood

a) Belonging to low class society b) Give complain in written
c) Member of high class society d) Complain give verbally
In each of the following questions, find the correctly spelt word

a) Reannaisance b) Renaissance

c) Rennaissance d) Renaisance
Jawaharlal spent his childhood Anand Bhawan

a) at b) in

c) on d) across

The boy was cured typhoid.

a) from b) of

c) for d) through

Ram said to me, “I am going to Jaipur”.

a) Ram told me that he was going to Jaipur
b) Ram told me that | was going to Jaipur

c) Ram told me that he is going to Jaipur

d) Ram told me that he were going to Jaipur

Select Correct Word
a) Hindrence b) Hindrance
c) Hinderence d) Hinderance
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40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

On seeing the police, the thief started
a) run b) ran
C) running d) its running

The plural form of the word “Basis”

a) bassis b) bases

C) running d) its running
Tentative

a) mocking b) wry

C) experimental d) prevalent

Which bank was earlier called the “Imperial Bank of India™?
a) RBI b) SBI
c) UBI d) PNB

The Reserve Bank of India was established on
a) April 1, 1935 b) July 12, 1982
c) May 26, 2006 d) September 30, 2005

Which of the following categories under priority sector?
a) Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

b) Education

c) Housing

d) All of these

is the rate at which commercial banks charge on their surplus
funds with RBI.

a) Repo Rate b) Reverse Repo Rate
c) Interest Rate d) Bank Rate
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47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Reserve Bank of India was nationalized in
a) 1946 b) 1947
c) 1948 d 1949

The North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA) is an example of
a) Common Market b) Customers Union
c) Economic Community d) Free Trade Area

Which one is not an international organization?
a) SAARC b) ASEM
c) ASEAN d) CBDT

The main objective of International Monetary Fund (IMF) was to
a) Promote International Trade

b) Help economically backward countries

c) Maintain stable exchange rates

d) Promote international liquidity

Which of the following is not an International Financial Institution
a) ICICI b) IMF
c) IDA d) World Bank

Insurance is a
a) Instrument b) Contract
c) Agreement d) Rating

NBFC stands for

a) non banking financial companies
b) non banking financial corporation
c) non bulk financial companies

d) none of these
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4.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

At present most of the Indian Banks are falling under the

a) Chain Banking System b)
c) Branch Banking System d)

Unit Banking System

None of the above

The concept of scientific management is developed by

a) Taylor b)
c) Marx d)

Foreign bonds issued in Japan are known
a) Bulldog bonds b)
c) Yankee bonds d)

Fayol
None of the above

Dragon bonds
Samurai bonds

In India, Liberalisation and Privatisation began from

a) 1971 b)
c) 1991 d)
FEMA signifies

a) Free Export Management Act

b) Foreign Exchange Management Act
c) Foreign Exchange Monitoring Act
d) Free Export Marketing Act

Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) protect the use of information and ideas that

are of
a) Ethical value b)
c) Social value d)

Special Drawing Right (SDR) is related to which of the following institution?

a) IBRD b)
c) IMF d)

10

1981
2001

Moral value
Commercial value

WTO
GATT



ANSWER SHEET — PART - A
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10.

11.

12.

M.Com. (Global Business Operations)

PART - B
(Descriptive Type)

Answer any eight questions. (8 x 5 =40 Marks)

Discuss the implementation impact of GST on Indian Economy?

How NEP can revolutionise India’s education system?

Explain the causes of economic crisis.

Discuss the economic and key fact of the demonetization in India.

How Government policies are useful to business growth? Explain.

Discuss the features of fundamental right.

What are the main functions of Reserve Bank of India?

Discuss the three tier system of redressal of consumer act 1986.

Write the detailed note on corporate governance.

Discuss the features of CSR.

What is the impact of the banking sector reform in India?

What is the effect of globalisation in India?
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